
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 

www.lged.gov.bd                 

 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17. 2003            Date : 24-04-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 70/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-92 

Improvement of Someshpur Dakhinpara Public 

Graveyard, Union: Moynamoti, Latitude: 23.498143, 

Longitude: 91.107538 under Upazila: Burichong, 

District Cumilla 

500000.00 305677 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

2 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-93 

Improvement of Play Ground near Paruara Abdul 

Matin Khasru College, Union: Varella Uttar, 

Latitude: 23.5436, Longitude: 91,0750 under 

Upazila: Burichong, District Cumilla. 

573446.00 305689 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-220 

Improvement of Kadamtali North para Sarker Bari 

Graveyeard, Union: Bhitikandi, Latitude: 23.602578, 

Longitude: 90.833005 under Upazila: Titas, District 

Cumilla 

3236814.00 305685 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-221 

Improvement of Kadamtali Uttarpara Jame Mosque, 

Union: Bhitikandi, Latitude: 23.6032, Longitude: 

90.8339 under Upazila: Titas, District Cumilla 

909033.00 305686 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

5 GCP-3/C-W81 

(a)i Improvement of Bashmongal-Chowmohani-

Toilkupi Bazar via Jambari Sheikh Kamal Play 

Ground Road at Ch. 1555-2755m (Salvage 

Tk=5,30,820/-) (Road ID#419674003) (a)ii 

Construction of 0.9m culvert on the same road (a)iii 

Construction of 160m Protective Work on the same 

road under Upazila: Sadar, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

9262939.00 309611 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GCP-3/ 

C-W101 

Improvement of Kalilshar (Goniskora) Kazi Market-

Sujatpur- Noapur Road at Ch.00-563m & 703-

1165m (Road ID#419314245) under Upazila: 

Chouddagram, District: Comilla (2nd Call) 

7803197.00 311118 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

7 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W365 

Improvement of Panchkitta- Baherchar Road (Ch. 

00-1000m) (Salvage Tk=1,24,488/-) (Road 

ID#419814109) under Upazila: Muradnagar, 

District: Cumilla 

7595651.00 308913 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

8 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W352 

(a) Improvement of Purnamati R&H-Rajapur Bazar 

Road Ch. 1600-2500m (Road ID# 419184046) 

union: Rajapur (b) Improvement of Aggagpur Rail 

line-Chinaya via Latif Member House Road Ch 00-

793m (Road ID# 419184087) union: Rajapur under 

Burichang Upazila District Cumilla 

9589431.00 290328 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

9 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W353 

Improvement of Rampur Mill Gate-Bharella bazar 

Road Ch. 1053-2642m (Road ID# 419184052) 

(Salvage Tk=53,682) union: Bharella under 

Burichang Upazila District Cumilla 

11290035.00 290329 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

10 
RIDPCBC/ 

C-W349 

(a)i Improvement of Chandanail-Baraiachora Road 

(Ch. 00-366m) (Road ID#419814120) (Salvage Tk= 

3,60,932) union: Sreekail (a)ii Construction of 30m 

Protective Work on the same road (b) Improvement 

of Gunjur Primary School-South para Graveyard 

road (Tikkarchar) Road (Ch. 00-1035m) (Road 

ID#419815017) union: Nabipur Purba under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla. 

10850089.00 299110 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

11 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W341 

(a)i Improvement of Ranimuhuri to Darikandi 

(Mosque Sonjug Y-Link) ) Road (Ch. 4000-4514m) 
4990656.00 280967 

12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿                     

†kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17. 2003/1(50)           Date : 24-04-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, GSIDP/GCP-3/RIDP(CBC), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, Sangbad,  36, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000 / The Daily Star, 64/65, Nazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-

1215  with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 17”x4 

Column) on or before 27/04/2019 for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    
 

 

(Road ID#419814037) (a)ii Construction of 240m 

Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

12 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W372 

(a) Improvement of Porikot-Joggashal-Raikot Road 

(Ch. 900-2041m) (Road ID:419874035) (Salvage 

Tk= 64,936/-) (b) Construction of 443m Protective 

Work on the same road under Upazila: Nangalkot, 

District: Cumilla. 

10127508.00 308922 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

13 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W368 

(a) Improvement of Chatitola Uttarpara Pucca Road 

- Chatitola Purbapara Pucca Road via Community 

Clinic Road (Ch. 00-1210m) (Road ID:419875015) 

(Salvage Tk=2,92,962/-) (b) Construction of 345m 

Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: 

Nangalkot, District: Cumilla 

9841973.00 308918 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

14 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W367 

Improvement of Peria Bazar Paishagi Fulgoan Road 

(Ch. 00-1300m) (Road ID:419873024) under 

Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla 

10351456.00 308917 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

15 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M182 

(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of 

Shankarpur-Kashipur Road (Ch. 00-960m) (Road 

ID:419874073) (b) Periodic Maintenance 

(Rehabilitation) of Shankarpur-Dhuriara Road (Ch. 

00-620m) (Road ID:419874074) (c) Periodic 

Maintenance (Overlay) of Jodda-Kashipur-Battali 

Road (Ch. 00-863m) (Road ID:419874175) under 

Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla 

8073116.00 299906 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

16 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M184 

Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of 

Monoharpur-Keshanpar Road (Start Keshanpar Bus 

Stand) Road (Ch. 00-1111m) (Road ID:419914008) 

union: Bagmara North under Upazila: Lalmi, 

District: Cumilla 

4546062.00 293442 
12-05-19, 

17.00pm 

13-05-19, 

11.30am 

 (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

