

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

▼ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date: 24-04-2019

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer

District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17. 2003

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 70/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
1	GSIDP/COM/ DW-92	Improvement of Someshpur Dakhinpara Public Graveyard, Union: Moynamoti, Latitude: 23.498143, Longitude: 91.107538 under Upazila: Burichong, District Cumilla	500000.00	305677	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
2	GSIDP/COM/ DW-93	Improvement of Play Ground near Paruara Abdul Matin Khasru College, Union: Varella Uttar, Latitude: 23.5436, Longitude: 91,0750 under Upazila: Burichong, District Cumilla.	573446.00	305689	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
3	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-220	Improvement of Kadamtali North para Sarker Bari Graveyeard, Union: Bhitikandi, Latitude: 23.602578, Longitude: 90.833005 under Upazila: Titas, District Cumilla	3236814.00	305685	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
4	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-221	Improvement of Kadamtali Uttarpara Jame Mosque, Union: Bhitikandi, Latitude: 23.6032, Longitude: 90.8339 under Upazila: Titas, District Cumilla	909033.00	305686	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
5	GCP-3/C-W81	(a)i Improvement of Bashmongal-Chowmohani-Toilkupi Bazar via Jambari Sheikh Kamal Play Ground Road at Ch. 1555-2755m (Salvage Tk=5,30,820/-) (Road ID#419674003) (a)ii Construction of 0.9m culvert on the same road (a)iii Construction of 160m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Sadar, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	9262939.00	309611	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
6	GCP-3/ C-W101	Improvement of Kalilshar (Goniskora) Kazi Market-Sujatpur- Noapur Road at Ch.00-563m & 703-1165m (Road ID#419314245) under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Comilla (2nd Call)	7803197.00	311118	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
7	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W365	Improvement of Panchkitta- Baherchar Road (Ch. 00-1000m) (Salvage Tk=1,24,488/-) (Road ID#419814109) under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla	7595651.00	308913	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
8	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W352	(a) Improvement of Purnamati R&H-Rajapur Bazar Road Ch. 1600-2500m (Road ID# 419184046) union: Rajapur (b) Improvement of Aggagpur Rail line-Chinaya via Latif Member House Road Ch 00-793m (Road ID# 419184087) union: Rajapur under Burichang Upazila District Cumilla	9589431.00	290328	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
9	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W353	Improvement of Rampur Mill Gate-Bharella bazar Road Ch. 1053-2642m (Road ID# 419184052) (Salvage Tk=53,682) union: Bharella under Burichang Upazila District Cumilla	11290035.00	290329	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
10	RIDPCBC/ C-W349	(a)i Improvement of Chandanail-Baraiachora Road (Ch. 00-366m) (Road ID#419814120) (Salvage Tk= 3,60,932) union: Sreekail (a)ii Construction of 30m Protective Work on the same road (b) Improvement of Gunjur Primary School-South para Graveyard road (Tikkarchar) Road (Ch. 00-1035m) (Road ID#419815017) union: Nabipur Purba under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla.	10850089.00	299110	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
11	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W341	(a)i Improvement of Ranimuhuri to Darikandi (Mosque Sonjug Y-Link)) Road (Ch. 4000-4514m)	4990656.00	280967	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

Digital Map Road Database LGED District Portal Select · Go (Road ID#419814037) (a)ii Construction of 240m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla

SI. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
12	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W372	(a) Improvement of Porikot-Joggashal-Raikot Road (Ch. 900-2041m) (Road ID:419874035) (Salvage Tk= 64,936/-) (b) Construction of 443m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla.	10127508.00	308922	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
13	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W368	(a) Improvement of Chatitola Uttarpara Pucca Road - Chatitola Purbapara Pucca Road via Community Clinic Road (Ch. 00-1210m) (Road ID:419875015) (Salvage Tk=2,92,962/-) (b) Construction of 345m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla	9841973.00	308918	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
14	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W367	Improvement of Peria Bazar Paishagi Fulgoan Road (Ch. 00-1300m) (Road ID:419873024) under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla	10351456.00	308917	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
15	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M182	(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Shankarpur-Kashipur Road (Ch. 00-960m) (Road ID:419874073) (b) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Shankarpur-Dhuriara Road (Ch. 00-620m) (Road ID:419874074) (c) Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Jodda-Kashipur-Battali Road (Ch. 00-863m) (Road ID:419874175) under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla	8073116.00	299906	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am
16	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M184	Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Monoharpur-Keshanpar Road (Start Keshanpar Bus Stand) Road (Ch. 00-1111m) (Road ID:419914008) union: Bagmara North under Upazila: Lalmi, District: Cumilla	4546062.00	293442	12-05-19, 17.00pm	13-05-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. Date: 24-04-2019

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17. 2003/1(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.

The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.

- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Project Director, GSIDP/GCP-3/RIDP(CBC), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 10. The Editor, The Editor, Sangbad, 36, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000 / The Daily Star, 64/65, Nazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215 with a request to publlish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 17"x4 Column) on or before 27/04/2019 for one day only.
- Notice Board (All). 11.

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.